STATE OF CALIFQRNIA

Agreement No. 14-602-4

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
70 2134 (Rev 609
Agnssment Nurmbed Amendmant Number
Chool hese If widitional pages are sddod: 1 Page(s) 14-105801 04
Ragisrution Number
This Agreement is entered into betwean the State Agenoy and Contractor named below: V
- ' Al known as CDPM of the State

Bty Ageney's Name

California Departmenl of Public Health
Contrmciors Natss

Freano County

{Adea relerred o s Contetien

The tanr of this July 1, 2014 through  June 30, 2018
Aggumem Is:

The maximum smount of this § 4,857,688,00
Agreerant after this amendment is:  Four Milllon Six Hundred Fify Seven Thousand Bix Mundred Ninely Nine Dollars,

The partles mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below ara by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated hersln:

I The purpose of this amendment is to amand Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Attachmant 1, and Exhiblit B, Budget,
to add additional funds, activities and 2 one.yesr extension for year 16/17 to aliow the contractor to compiste

the services outlined in the Scope of Work. The one-year extension {(July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018) Is
contingent Upon approvetl of tha federal govemment, Office of the Assistant Secratary for Praparedness and
Respanse (ASPR)Hospital Praparediness Progrem (HPP) and the Centers for Diseasa Control and Pravention

{COC)/Public Health Emsargancy Preparedness (PHEF),

il. Certain changes made i this amendment are s he: Taxt add!

Text deletions are displayed es strike through @, Strike throughFs

/mgls are displayed in bold and undetling.

3
‘%’?% &Q‘& {Continued on naxt page)
¥ Frenarett®”
All ather terms and conditions shall remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hareto.
CONTRACTOR mm&*g;::,s:, Survioes
Uss

Coniraciors Numa (If othsr ien an incdhathir), siple wheiher 8 covparaion, parnesshin, efe,)
Frasno Counly

mmw;?‘?:mm i Date snmw D2 norm;
Lﬁ} M.» * 51

Printod Name énd Thia of Persen s&;nlw Eﬁg Escg“’ oﬁk%l‘%@ﬁg egnsd of

Address

1221 Fulton Mall, Fresnc, CA 93721 P.O. Box 11867 Frasno, CA 83775
STATE OF GALIFORMIA

Agancy Name

California Department of Public Health

amumm.d / // }‘— 0-2;222 %m;

Primed M ma of Parson-Slgning
Jeff Mapss, Chief, Contracts Managemant Unit

Addraxs
1816 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.317, MS 1802, P.O. Box 997377,

Dd exempt perHac 101319

Sacramento, CA 95888-7377

ATTEST:
BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk
Board of Supervisors

o
BY \a\,) Wl;\’ A t:w{ © .;"l.f“. L
Deputy




afd.213a Continuation
Fresno County
14-10501 A04
Page 2

Hl. Exhibit A, Scope of Wark, Attachment 1, is hereby replaced in itg antirety.
V. Exhibit B — Page 2, paragraph 4 is amended as follows:

4. Amounts Payable
A. The maxm‘:um amount payable under this agreement shall not exceed the total sum of

34,508 : 154.658.200.00-54 585 540:00 $4,657 699.00. Financial

year mdlvudual fund hmlts are

1) Financial Year July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. Funds pursuant to this
amendment must be expended by June 30, 2015 and will be liquidated first,

582942180 $509,810.00, COC PHEFP Base Funds,
526024800 $148,255.00, Laboratory Funds.

$0.00, Laboratory Trainee Funds,

$0.00, Laboratory Training Assistance Funds.

$197.577.00 $113,832.00, Cities Readinass [nitiative Funds.
$323.875 00 5441407.00 $383,253.00, HPP Funds.

$92 089.00, State General Funds Pandemic influenza Funds.

inancial Year July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016

$620.121 00-00 $750:404-00 $637,885.00, CDC PHEP Base Funds.
$260.246.00 3401237 00 $253,642.00, Laboratory Funds,

$0.00, Laboratory Trainee Funds.

$0.00, Laboratory Training Assistance Funds.

549767700 $284-.276.00 $190,326.00, Cities Readiness Initiative Funds.
$323,876-00 $374-803-00 $309,824.00, HPF Funds.

$92.089-00 $92,139.00, State General Funds Pandemic Influenza Funds.

o
NothhkwaT NEOARWM

3) Financial Year July 1, 2016 through June 30, 20472018
$529—'1-2—1—9@~9Q$@59-34§—99 §Z42,212 00, CDC PHEF Base Funds.

$260246 00-$433.844.00 $408,841.00, Laboratory Funds,

%0.00, Laboratory Trainee Funds,

$0.00, Laboratory Training Assistance Funds

3197677 00-5268:083-00 $287,856.00, Cities Readiness Initiative Funds

$323,876-00 $385,443.00, HPP Funds.

$62.089.00 $92,092.00, State General Funds Pandemic Influenza Funds.

oD AW

V. Exhibit B, Attachment 1 ~ Payment Criteria is heraby replaced in its entirety.

VL. Exhibit B — Attachment 4 is hereby replaced in their entirety.












































































































STATL OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

CALIFORNIA CIVIL RIGHTS LAWS ATTACHMENT OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES
DGS OLS 04 (Rev. 01/17)

Pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2010, a person that submits a bid or proposal to, or
otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a contract with, a state agency with respect to any
contract in the amount of $100,000 or above shall certify, under penalty perjury, at the time the
bid or proposal is submitted or the contract is renewed, all of the following:

1. 4 ' OMIA CIVIL RIGHTS ' ~'NS: For contracts executed or renewed after January 1,
2017, ine contractor certifies compiiance with the Unruh Civil Rights Act (Section 51 of the Civil
Code) and the Fair Emplayment and Housing Act (Section 12960 of the Government Code);
and

2. EMPLOYER DISCRIMINATORY POLICIES: For contracts executed or renewed after
January 1, 2017, if a Contractor has an internal policy against a sovereign nation or peoples
recognized by the United States government, the Contractor certifies that such policies are not
used in violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act (Section 51 of the Civil Code) or the Falr
Employment and Housing Act (Section 12960 of the Government Code).

CERTIFICATION

T, the official named below, certify under penalty of perjury under | Federal ID Numbor i
the laws of the State of California that the foregoeing is true and
{
comee 94-6000512
Froposer/Bidder Firm Name (Prinled)
County of Fresno
{’"By { Tignature) )
t
L
I!-Pn'nte}d Name and Title of Person Signing
| Brian Pacheco, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I pare Executed 1[Exos)cuted in the County and State of - -
i | Fresno, California

L. mma——- —————eim e a=d

... ._ST:
BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk

Board of Sunervisors

E



AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF FRESNO AND THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

No.: California Department of Public Health Term: July 1, 2014 — June 30,2018

Public Health Emergency Preparedness/
Hospital Preparedness Program
Amendment IV (14-10501, A04)

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
DANIEL C. CEDERBORG,
COUNTY COUNSEL

By _

APl . _ . __ . _ __ .. _____ __ _FORM:
OSCAR J. GARCIA, CPA, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/
TREASURER -TAX COLLECTOR

. au,/ /: ,})3 @r‘

RE " )RAPPROVAL:

By _

Director
Department of Public Health

Fund/Subclass: 0001/10000
Organization #: 56201619, 1621, 1623, 1626, 1691

Revenue: 4380

ks





